expenditures for tax supported and user pay services for the Township of Howick; 

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP 
OF HOWICK HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That having duly approved the 2026 Municipal Operating Budget as set out in
Schedule "A", Howick Township Council adopts the sum of five million,
seventy-five thousand, four hundred eighty-eight dollars ($5,075,488) as the
estimate of the Property Tax Levy required during the year 2026 for the general
purposes of the Township of Howick.

2. That for the year 2026, the 2026 Municipal Capital Budget is hereby adopted in
the amount of $2,833,415 as set out in Schedule “B.”